

101151396

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradamark Offica

## RTRADEMARKSONLY

Tab settings		V V	▼	▼	¥ (	0016	/ +
To ine F	ionorable Commissio	ner of Peterila au	21-1-1-1-1-1-21	lease record the at	tached original do	cuments or copy t	tereof.
	conveying party(les) ndries, Inc.	: OPR/	FINANCE	Name:		ving party(les)	
Additional name  3. Nature of C  Assignman  Security  Cr Other	ertnership in-State Georgia (a) of conveying party(leconveyance:	☐ Me ☐ Ch and Release	thership  Thership  Thership  Thership  Thership  Thership  Thership  Thership  Thership	Street Addr City:Ind City:Ind Individua Associat General Cimited I Corporat Corporat Corporat Street Is not do Is attached: (Designations must	ianapolis  ianapolis  ia(s) citizanahip  ton  Parmaranip  armaranip  armaranip  ton-Stata  National	Banking Asset of the Company of the	ZIP:_46266
4 Application	n number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				<u> </u>	
•	mark Application No					No.(s)	frademark
		Aci	ditional numbers si	i tached? Q: Yes Q N	3	•	_
•	address of party to document should	whom corresp		8. Total numb	er of application	as and	6
	Julia L. Spoor	<u>-</u>		x□ Enclose	ed	s_165.00	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Authori	zed to be charge	ed to deposit acco	ount
Street Add		Meridian St	reet TP: 46204	8. Deposit ac	105	0435	t secount)
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	<del>- 2</del> <del>9</del> 9		
To the bes the origina Ju	and signature.  It of my knowledge of document.  Lia L. Spoor  of Person Signing	Tatal number	at pages including	A LSOO Signature cover sheet, attachme	NIE, and desument	9/11	a true copy of
ಟಿಪ್ಪಾರ್ಯ ಸರ್ವಾರ್ಯ i seen a revocaberlupen ritiw bedracere ed et etnemuscab lineM							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Weshington, D.C. 20231 44

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0143** 

## **TERMINATION AND RELEASE**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Trademark Security Agreement, made as of the 8th day of April, 1996, by ATLANTA SUNDRIES, INC., a Georgia corporation (the "Guarantor") in favor of NBD BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as agent (in its capacity as agent, the "Agent") on behalf of the lenders (the "Lenders") party to that Credit Agreement dated as of April 8, 1996 among Lilly Industries, Inc., the Agent and such Lenders, is hereby terminated and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 13 day of November, 1997.

NBD BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent

Its: Vice President

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Leffrey Kucht, known to me to be a Vice President of NBD Bank, N.A., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing for and on behalf of said Bank.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this 13th day of November, 1997.

Notary Public - Signature

Notary Public - Printed

My Commission Expires: My County of Residence:

TONYA S. CAMPANELLO NOTARY PUBLIC, HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/3/2000

REL/MJK/154844.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0144

## SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS IN THE NAME OF ATLANTA SUNDRIES, INC.								
Territory	. Registration number	Registration date	Mark					
United States	1587800	20 MAR 1990	FLEXI PATCH					
			***					
United States	1644409	14 MAY 1991	GOOD-BYE CRACKS					
			***					
United States	1107680	05 DEC 1978	GOOF OFF					
			***					
United States	1480345	15 MAR 1988	MILDEX					
	140043	13 HAR 1700	HILDEX					
			***					
United States	1701322	21 JUL 1992	MILDEX PLUS					
	•							
			***					
Imiand Canana	1/700//	44 4864	•					
United States	1630044	01 JAN 1991	PATCH'EMS					

6 Rows Processed

SCHEDULE 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 09/20/1999**